

December 01, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE SYMBOL: AURIONPRO

To, The BSE Limited,

25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 532668

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro announces new win in the Banking segment; secures order from a leading public sector bank in India."

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



Aurionpro announces new win in the Banking segment; secures order from a leading public sector bank in India

Mumbai - December 01, 2023

Aurionpro is pleased to announce new order win from a large public sector bank in India. The order includes the supply, installation, implementation, customization and maintenance of **iCashpro+**, our Cash Management Solution at the bank's site. The project is valued more than INR 30 Crores, comprising implementation and go-live within the next two quarters, followed by maintenance for a period of five years.

iCashpro+ is a next-generation Transaction Banking platform that provides a comprehensive solution for full-spectrum corporate banking. It is designed to deliver a superior and consistent client experience across customer segments, enhancing time-to-market, acquiring improved cash visibility, and reducing expenses.

Sandeep Chiber, Executive Vice President (EVP), in announcing the win, said, "iCashpro+, our cutting-edge Transaction Banking solution, has empowered numerous banks to become regional leaders by enhancing efficiency, sustainability, and overall financial well-being of their corporate customers. This latest win is a testament to our team's commitment to provide next-gen solutions that drive technological transformation for our clients. Adding such a large and forward-looking public sector bank to our clientele further strengthens our credentials within the banking space in India. We express our gratitude to the bank for reposing trust in us."

About Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Aurionpro Solutions Limited (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is an advanced technology solutions company catering to the needs of Banking, Mobility, Payments and Government sectors. We converge multiple technology solutions under our umbrella, acting as one platform for Advanced and Accelerated Platform-led Transformation, guiding businesses to ADAPT to a new paradigm in Digital. Headquartered in Mumbai, India, we are bringing this to reality across global locations, pillared on the expertise and commitment of 2,000+ passionate people supporting the Aurionpro journey. For more information, visit https://www.aurionpro.com/

For further information, please contact:

Adfactors PR Ltd Monikarjun Dutta

Tel No: +91-8377089589

Email: Monikarjun.dutta@adfactorspr.com

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd Mr. Ninad Kelkar investor@aurionpro.com

www.aurionpro.com